505563388 07/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5610185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TINIUS	04/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREAS STIHL AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BADSTR. 115	
City:	WAIBLINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-71336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125390

Email: mguidry@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES J. GROSS Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007920-5150DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505563388

source=5150_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0967

Docket No.: 2007920-5150DES

ASSIGNMENT

	The state of the s	
	Whereas, Assignor has invented certain new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture compositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof ("Invention") disclosed in	
	an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled ROTATING WASH BRUSH ("Application"), said application being executed on or about an even date herewith.	
	upon which United States Letters Patent, Patent Number , has issued ("Patent");	
	Whereas, Assignor desires to convey all rights, title and interests in and to the same to Andreas Stih AG & Co. KG ("Assignee"), with offices located at Badstr. 115, D-71336 Waiblingen, GERMANY;	
	Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:	
Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in the Invention disclosed in said application, said application, and said Letters Design Patent, and in and and all continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extension of Letters Patent grar said Invention or upon said application, said Letters Patent, and Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter fithe Invention in the United States, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based them patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.		
	Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.	
	Assigner hereby binds his heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as himself, to do, upon Assigner's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, or assigns, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the Invention, said application, said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent based on the Invention or said application, shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of his heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of Assignor's conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of the Invention; and to testify to the same in any interference, other litigation, or proceeding related thereto.	
	IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand/and seal.	
	Assignor Signature: Usidasel July S	
	Print Name: Michael TINIUS	
	Address: Fischergasse 37	
	89073 Ulm, Germany	

29.04. 2019

115162876_1

Date:

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0968